Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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January 6,2020
AULT, GARY
GOODWIN, CLARENCE
KEMP, DANIEL
SHANNON, FELIX
ENGELS, JASON
SHIPMAN, DAKOTA
BALAK, THOMAS
HILLS, LEONARD

052788
251697
250097
163161
163057
267780
244175
179011

January 7, 2020

CUEN, BILLY
GAINES, DEAN
SANFORD, TYCARR
PRESTON, OHTIN
MOTLEY, JOSEPH
PRESTON, ERNEST

035823
095748
131335
336458
271713
309518
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January 8, 2020

HERRERA, MICKEL
RICKMAN, EDWARD
LOPEZ, BRIAN

EAST, CAMEREN
SAXON, KALEIGH
QUIROZ, MONIQUE
BRUCE, TIMOTHY
GONZALES, GONZALO
THOMAS, CEDRIC
LAPRADA, SAMANTHA
GLASSCOCK, JOHNIE
JOHNSON, ANITA
COLLET, ASHLEY
CAMPAS, VANESSA

GIBSON, ALBERT
HAYES, ROBERT W. IV

077037
052039
315459
250443
334496
331660
306342
203940
163586
287690
194979
064621
244098
226684
319131

302129
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January 9, 2020

FARMER, TERRY
HOPPER, JOSEPH
SIMENTAL, CALDERON
ANTONE, ORLANDO
GLIOSCI, ROBERT
DEAN, JAMES

FINN, DENNIS
VERDUZCO, JOSE
QUINTERO, ANTHONY
WHITE, ROOSEVELT
MORALES, FRANK
RODRIGUEZ, REYES
LOINS, LEE

WHITMORE, JASON

DAMARIO, MICHAEL
ACOSTA, STEPHEN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 7, 2019

Signed:

ADC #
036922
078426
068405
256810
049020
297485
306449
311072
321376
261518
142701
286486
329477
205969
338535
179097
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Reyocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 4]12B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031 ?Z;al rder by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training|
RES Rescissir]m




