## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u>January 6, 2020</u>	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>January 7, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 8, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 9, 2020</u>	ADC#
PA	AULT, GARY	052788	PA	CUEN, BILLY	035823	PB	HERRERA, MICKEL	077037	PB	FARMER, TERRY	036922
R	GOODWIN, CLARENCE	251697	PB	GAINES, DEAN	095748	PA	RICKMAN, EDWARD	052039	PA	HOPPER, JOSEPH	078426
R	KEMP, DANIEL	250097	R	SANFORD, TYCARR	131335	R	LOPEZ, BRIAN	315459	PA	SIMENTAL, CALDERON	068405
R	SHANNON, FELIX	163161	R	PRESTON, OHTIN	336458	R	EAST, CAMEREN	250443	R	ANTONE, ORLANDO	256810
R	ENGELS, JASON	163057	R	MOTLEY, JOSEPH	271713	R	SAXON, KALEIGH	334496	R	GLIOSCI, ROBERT	049020
R	SHIPMAN, DAKOTA	267780	R	PRESTON, ERNEST	309518	R	QUIROZ, MONIQUE	331660	R	DEAN, JAMES	297485
R	BALAK, THOMAS	244175				R	BRUCE, TIMOTHY	306342	R	FINN, DENNIS	306449
R	HILLS, LEONARD	179011				R	GONZALES, GONZALO	203940	R	VERDUZCO, JOSE	311072
						R	THOMAS, CEDRIC	163586	R	QUINTERO, ANTHONY	321376
						R	LAPRADA, SAMANTHA	287690	R	WHITE, ROOSEVELT	261518
						R	GLASSCOCK, JOHNIE	194979	R	MORALES, FRANK	142701
				•		R	JOHNSON, ANITA	064621	R	RODRIGUEZ, REYES	286486
						R	COLLET, ASHLEY	244098	R	LOINS, LEE	329477
						R	CAMPAS, VANESSA	226684	R	WHITMORE, JASON	205969
						R	GIBSON, ALBERT	319131	R	DAMARIO, MICHAEL	338535
						CS1	HAYES, ROBERT W. IV	302129	CS1	ACOSTA, STEPHEN	179097

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 7, 2019

Signed: CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B Home Arrest Absolute Discharge Commutation Phase I					
HAR						
R						
PA						
PB						
HA						
AD						
CS1						
CS2	Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Deatl					
IDD						
603L	Special Order by					
603L	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					